

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 03/03/2025

Incident #: 25BEX-3931-OF

Call #: 25-3931

Date/Time Reported: 02/27/2025 1812
Report Date/Time: 02/27/2025 1841

Status: Incident Closed Reason Closed: No more leads

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Stephen Anderson Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Justin Fleming

Signature:

Signature: ____

#	OFFENSE(S)					ATTEMPT	ED	TYPE	DEGREE
	LOCATION TYPE: SIN PLEASANT RIDGE AVE BEXLEY OH 43209	GLE FA	AMILY HOME		Zone:	South			
1	THEFT 2913.02	FINE:	L 300.00	645.05A		N	3	Felony	3
2	THEFT 2913.02	FINE:	L 300.00	645.05A		N	1	Misdemeanor	1

Bexley Police Department

Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER STEPHEN P ANDERSON

Ref: 25BEX-3931-OF

On 02/27/2025 A Bexley resident in the 900 block of Pleasant Ridge Ave reported that a theft from his vehicle occurred the night prior. A firearm was stolen from his vehicle.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **